
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4708
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2010
COLOUR CODE FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES
Agarwal Shri Rajendra

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any colour code has been prescribed by the National Capital Region Planning Board (NCRPB) for the various commercial vehicles run in the areas of National Capital Region (NCR);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any specific time-limit has been fixed by the NCRPB to implement the said code; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) : No colour code is prescribed at present.

(b) to (d) : Question does not arise in view of the reply at (a) above.
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